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December 28, 2007

Mr. David W. Moyer, Superintendent
Erie County D.O.E.S. Water DiVision
2.614 Columbus Avenue
Sandusky, Ohio 44870

SUBJECT: CCR VIOLATIONS

Dear Mr. Moyer:
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The Ohio EPA - Northwest District Office (NWDO) received the 2006 Consumer Confidence
Reports (CCR) for the Huron East, South, and West Districts on June 20, 2007. The CCRs
were reviewed for the required content. Based on ourreview, these water systems are in
violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rules 3745-96-01 through 04 for failure to
comply with the CCR requirements, the following violations were noted:

Required health information that was required as a result of a Treatment Technique
violation was not included in the reports,	 .

"Turbidity has no health effects. However, turbidity can interfere with disinfection and
provide a medium for microbial growth. Turbidity may indicate the presence of disease-
causing organisms. These organisms include bacteria, viruses and parasites that can
cause symptoms such as nausea, cramps, diarrhea, and associated headaches."

2.	 The required water system contact person was not included.
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An explanation of the reasons for monitoring turbidity was not included.

Be sureto correct the violations as appropriate in your next CCR. The next report for calendar
year 2007 must be sent to your customers by no later than July 1, 2008. A copy of the CCR
along with a Certification Form must be submitted to NWDO at the above address. Violations
in future reports may result in further enforcement action.
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The CCR Template Instruction Guide and Template are accessible via the Internet on the Ohio
EPA website at <www.eQa.state.oh. us/ddaqw/ccr. html>.

If you have any questions, then please contact me directly by telephone at (419) 373-3088 or
via the internet at <jack.schwartz@epa.state.oh.us>.

Sincerely,

1nvironmental Specialist II
Public Drinking Water Unit
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

JAS/csl

cc:	 Erie County Commissioners
Erie County Health Department
DDAGW, NWDO Correspondence File

ec: Ellen Gerber, Manager, DDAGW, NWDO
Linda Benham, Supervisor, DDAGW, NWDO


